Carter Center Statement on Egypt Elections

DONATE NOW



More Links in **NEWS & EVENTS** 

## Carter Center Statement on Egypt Elections

June 20, 2012

CONTACT: In Cairo, Maurice Chammah +2 010 1283 2236 or Maurice.chammah@egypt.cceom.org; In Atlanta, Deborah Hakes 1-404-420-5124 or dhakes@emory.edu

Contrary to certain reports in the media, The Carter Center would like to reiterate one of its findings with respect to the second round of the Egyptian presidential election. Carter Center witnesses did not observe evidence of major or systematic flaws in the voting and counting processes (June 16-18) that unfairly advantaged either candidate.

Given the late accreditation and other restrictions placed on The Carter Center, which are contrary to international principles for election observation, the Center could only deploy a "limited mission" and was unable to assess the quality of voter registration and other parts of the electoral process. It is impossible, therefore, for The Carter Center to provide an assessment regarding the election process as a whole.

Read the Carter Center's June 19 preliminary statement on the Egypt presidential runoff.

####

"Waging Peace. Fighting Disease. Building Hope."

The Carter Center was founded in 1982 by former U.S. President Jimmy Carter and his wife, Rosalynn, in partnership with Emory University, to advance peace and health worldwide. A not-for-profit, nongovernmental organization, the Center has helped to improve life for people in more than 70 countries by resolving conflicts; advancing democracy, human rights, and economic opportunity; preventing diseases; improving mental health care; and teaching farmers to increase crop production. Visit www.cartercenter.org to learn more about The Carter Center.

## SIGN UP FOR EMAIL

Please sign up below for important news about the work of The Carter Center and special event invitations.

Email Address

Back To Top

## STAY CONNECTED

About Us Contact Employment Events Privacy Statement Site Map

## DONATE NOW

The Carter Center is a 501(c)(3) charity (tax ID# 58-1454716). One Copenhill | 453 Freedom Parkway | Atlanta, GA 30307 | (404) 420-5100 © 2016 The Carter Center.